

## Salado ISD

## Districtwide - Distributed Antenna Systems

**DATE:** June 19, 2024

**PROJECT:** Distributed Antenna Systems for ES, MS, and HS

## **Introduction & Project Goals**

Salado ISD requests proposals from qualified security integrators with Salado ISD-recognized cooperative contracts to provide and install Distributed Antenna System improvements for the Emergency Responder Radio System frequencies used by first responder personnel in the area. The Proposer shall reference project specifications and drawings for campus-specific project details. The general project scope includes the following work performed by the Contractor:

- Provide Distributed Antenna System, components, and interfacing with other life safety/fire alarm systems as required by authority having jurisdiction and building code.
- The Contractor shall procure, install, terminate, label, and test any required structured cabling, including but not limited to Category cable, composite cable, and individual conductor cable.
- The Contractor shall label all cabling per the District standard labeling schema.
- The Contractor shall coordinate any required painting or patching of door frames, ceilings, and walls with the District's maintenance personnel.
- Project timeline: Kick-off July 15, 2024 & Substantial Completion September 31, 2024